
2010 PRESIDENTS’ ATHLETIC CONFERENCE (PAC) WOMEN’S GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP
Oak Tree Country Club - West Middlesex, Pa. - Par 71 - 5,803 yards

April 20-21, 2010 - 36 holes

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS (72 holes)
Fall (36) Spring (36)        Total (72)

1. Washington & Jefferson (W&J) 374-347-721 369-338-707 1428
2. Westminster (WES) 368-355-723 390-366-756 1479
Grove City (GRO) Ind. only-395-NS 389-371-760 ----
Waynesburg (WAY) --- Ind. only ----
Saint Vincent (SVC)^ 595-518-1113 496-476-972 2085
^ - NCAA Division III provisional member - ineligible for PAC championship

FINAL PAC INDIVIDUAL LEADERBOARD (36 holes)
1. Leslie Walker-W&J 75-76-151!^
2. Arielle Goyzueta-GRO 79-83-162!
3t. Jessica Kinnick-WES 88-89-177!
3t. Pam Bonneau-WES 92-85-177!
5. Catherine Schlegel-W&J 97-86-183!
6. Spencer Ahrenholtz-W&J 97-89-186$
7. Tara Fatula-W&J 102-87-189$
8. Arianna Rock-WES 105-86-191$
9. Renee Ward-GRO 98-94-192$
10. Toula Scordilis-W&J 100-93-193$
11t. Lindsey Crawford-GRO 105-98-203
11t. Jessica Johansen-GRO 107-96-203
13. Lisa Giardina-WES 105-106-211
14. Kristen Lucci-WAY 107-105-212
15. Becca Schuster-WES 106-110-216
16. Natalie Schade-SVC 109-113-222
17. Michelle Peck-GRO 113-112-225
18. Stacy Shirer-SVC 124103-227
19. Kayla Craig-SVC 126-117-243
20. Ciara Moran-SVC 137-143-280
21. Patricia Young-SVC 146-146-292
Chelsy Eichenlaub-GRO (exh.) 94-102-196

^ - 2010 PAC Medalist/MVP
! - 2010 All-PAC First Team
$ - 2010 All-PAC Second Team

2010 PAC Coach of the Year: Sean Dove, Washington & Jefferson

Presidents’ Athletic Conference

8500 Brooktree Road, Suite 130

Wexford, PA   15090

Phone - (724) 933-4630

Fax - (724) 933-4635

E-Mail: onderko@pacathletics.org

Web: www.pacathletics.org

Wash. & Jeff. College – 369-338-707
Leslie Walker - 75-76-151
Toula Scordilis - 100-93x-193
Catherine Schlegel - 97-86-183
Spencer Ahrenholtz - 97-89-186
Tara Fatula - 102x-87-189

Westminster College – 390-366-756
Pam Bonneau - 92-85-177
Jessica Kinnick - 88-89-177
Arianna Rock - 105-86-191
Becca Schuster - 106x-110x-216
Lisa Giardina - 105-106-211

Grove City College - 389-371-760
Arielle Goyzueta - 79-83-162
Renee Ward - 98-94-192
Lindsey Crawford - 105-98-203
Jessica Johansen - 107-96-203
Michelle Peck - 113x-112x-225
Chelsy Eichenlaub (exh.) - 94-102-196

Saint Vincent^ - 496-476-972
Natalie Schade - 109-113-222
Stacy Shirer - 124-103-227
Ciara Moran - 137-143-280
Kayla Craig - 126-117-243
Patricia Young - 146x-146x-292

Waynesburg - Ind. only
Kristen Lucci - 107-105-212
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Note: The 2010 PAC Women’s Golf Champi-
onship is determined by a 72-hole total: 36
at the 2009 PAC Fall Invitational and 36 at
the 2010 PAC Championship. The individual
All-PAC teams  are determined exclusively
by scores at the spring 36-hole PAC
Championship.


